#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of	)
RANGERS RENAL HOLDING, LP, a partnership,	) ) )
US RENAL CARE, Inc.	)
a corporation,	) FTC File No. 151-0215
DIALYSIS PARENT, LLC a limited liability company,	)
and	)
DIALYSIS HoldCo, LLC. a limited liability company.	) ) ) )

AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDERS willing to enter into this Agreement ("Consent Agreement") to divest certain assets and provide

IT IS HEREBY AGREED by and between Proposed authorized officers and attorneys, and counsel for the Commi

- 1. Proposed Respondent Rangers Renal Holdings is a lin principal place of business located at 11111 Santa Mo Angeles, CA 90025.
- 2. Proposed Respondent US Renal Care is a corporation business under and by virtue of the laws of the State of office located at 2400 Dallas Parkway, Suite 350, Dal wholly-owned subsidiary of Rangers Renal Holding, I
- 3. Proposed Respondent Dialysis Parent is a limited liab and doing business under and by virtue of the laws of

#### AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDERS

*In the Matter of Rangers Renal Holding, LP* FTC File No. 151-0215

4. Proposed Respondent Dialysis HoldCo is a limited liability company, organized, existing and doing business under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, with its corporate head office located at 424 Church Street, Suite 1900, Nashville, TN 37219. Dialysis HoldCo, LLC is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Dialysis Parent, LLC.

5. Proposed Respondents admit all the jurisdictional facts set forth in the draft of Complaint

### AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDERS

*In the Matter of Rangers Renal Holding, LP* FTC File No. 151-0215

control of the parties to this Consent Agreement, or (ii) will be in the control of the parties to this Consent Agreement after the proposed acquisition.

15. By signing this Consent

# AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDERS In the Matter of Rangers Renal Holding, LP FTC File No. 151-0215

RESPONDENTS
-------------

By:			
$\mathbf{R}_{M}$ .			
<b>υ</b> ν.			

# AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDERS In the Matter of Rangers Renal Holding, LP FTC File No. 151-0215

### FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

By:	
•	James R. Weiss, Jr.
	Deputy Assistant Director
	Bureau of Competition
	Date:
	Michael R. Moiseyev
	Assistant Director
	Bureau of Competition
	Date:
	Markus H. Meier
	Deputy Director
	Bureau of Competition
	Date:
	Deborah L. Feinstein
	Director
	Bureau of Competition
	Date: